
Rockbridge Hunt 
2020-2021 

 

Hounds will meet: 
September  
 

Wed  Sept 16  4:00 PM  Hunt, Inc. 
Sat  Sept 19  8:00 AM  Hunt, Inc.  
Wed  Sept 23  4:00 PM  Hunt, Inc. 
Sat  Sept 26  8:00 AM  Hunt, Inc. 
Rockbridge Hunt Western Day! 
Sun  Sept 27  Fall Hunter Pace Broadview  
Wed  Sept 30  4:00 PM  Broadview 
 
October  
 

Sat  Oct 3  8:00 AM  Bolen 
Wed  Oct 7  4:00 PM  Hunt, Inc. 
Sat  Oct 10  8:00 AM  Broadview 
Wed  Oct 14  4:00 PM  Hunt, Inc. 
_____________________________________________________ 
Central Virginia 4 Hunt Weekend!   
All joint meets, no capping fees for members of participating hunts. 
 

Fri  Oct 16  TBA   TBA 
Oak Ridge Fox Hunt hosts the 4 Hunt Weekend 
 

Sat  Oct 17  TBA   TBA 
Glenmore Hunt hosts the 4 Hunt Weekend 
 

Sun  Oct 18  8:00 AM  Bolen 
Rockbridge Hunt hosts 4 Hunt Weekend 
 

Mon  Oct 19  TBA   TBA  
Stonewall Hounds hosts the 4 Hunt Weekend 
____________________________________________________ 
 

Wed  Oct 21  2:30 PM  Pollock 
Sat  Oct 24  TBA   Bellevue  
Joint meet at Glenmore Hunt Opening Meet  
Please make reservations with Hugh Brown. 
 
 

Hunt line: 540-462-1113  Call before you come! 

Rockbridge Hunt 
2020-2021 

 

October  
 

Wed  Oct 28  2:30 PM  Zollman 
Sat  Oct 31  9:00 AM  Pollock 
 
November 
 

Wed  Nov 4  2:30 PM  Hunt, Inc 
Sat  Nov 7  2:30 PM  Broadview 
Opening Meet & Joint Meet with Glenmore Hunt   

 

Wed  Nov 11  2:30 PM  Bolen  
 

Hunting will be sporadic during general firearms deer-hunting 
season November 14 through November 28. 
 
 

Sun  Nov 15  10:00 AM  Broadview 
Sun  Nov 29  10:00 AM  Hunt, Inc. 
 
December  
 

Wed  Dec 2  2:30 PM  Broadview 
Rockbridge Hunt Western Day! 
Sat  Dec 5  10:00 AM  Pollock 
Wed  Dec 9  2:30 PM  Zollman 
Sat  Dec 12  11:00 AM  Hunt, Inc. 
Wed  Dec 16  2:30 PM  Bolen 
Sat  Dec 19  11:00 AM  Pollock 
Wed  Dec 23  2:30 PM  Broadview 
Sat   Dec 26  2:30 PM  Hunt, Inc. 
Boxing Day Meet 
Wed  Dec 30  11:00 AM  Zollman 
 
January 
 

Thurs  Jan 1  11:00 AM  Hunt, Inc  
New Year’s Day Meet 
 
Due to continuing concerns about the COVID-19 pandemic, we will 
not be hosting hunt breakfasts or tailgates this fall. The Tex Tilson 

Lodge will not be available until further notice.  
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Masters of Foxhounds: 

 

 Cynthia J. Morton      Hugh H. Brown, III 
mortonc@wlu.edu      brownhh@jmu.edu 

                      W 458-8109             H 540-886-6359 
                      M 570-0770                  W 540-568-3501  
                      H 463-6025                   M 540-290-9868 
 

Huntsman (Professional):  
 

David Conner (463-9547) 
 

Whippers-in (Honorary): 
 

    Katharine S. Conner Nancy H. Conner           
           Susan Conner                  Cynthia J. Morton          

                   Robert C. Richardson        Rebecca Tilson Thacker            
Jake Wilson 

 
Honorary Masters of Foxhounds: 

 

Dr. G. E. Clapsaddle             David Bolen 
 

Honorary Secretary:  
 

Valerie Mann 
6488 W. Main Street, Salem, VA  24153 

540-580-6614, valeriemann1229@gmail.com 
 

Visitors welcome 
Capping fee is $50,  Juniors $25 (18 and under) 

Limit of 3 caps per season 
Virginia hunting license, negative Coggins 

and signed waiver are required. 
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Autumn Fixtures 

 

 

 
 

Hunt line: 540-462-1113 
http://rockbridgehunt.org  

 




